Case Numbers: 2400019/2019



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr M Day

**Respondent:** Stobart Rail Limited

Heard at: Carlisle On: 26 March, 2019

**Before:** Employment Judge Nicol

Representation

Claimant: appeared in person
Respondent: Miss N Brand, solicitor

## **JUDGMENT**

After hearing the parties and with their agreement, it is the judgment of the Tribunal that

- 1 The claimant's complaint that he suffered a detriment after making a public interest disclosure is dismissed on withdrawal by the claimant
- 2 The correct name of the respondent is Stobart Rail Limited and the records shall be amended accordingly

Employment Judge Nicol

Date <u>2 April, 2019</u>

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

10 April 2019

Case Numbers: 2400019/2019

## FOR THE TRIBUNAL

## Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.